Date: August 30, 2022

Yukio Takano Chair, Safe Community Steering Committee Mayor, Toshima City, Japan

Dear Mayor Takano

Re: Notice of International Accreditation of Toshima City as a member of the International Safe Community Network (3rd designation)

We are now pleased to inform Toshima City (firstly designated in 2012 as number 296th) that appointed certifiers recommended us to give you the approval for the 3rd designation as an International Safe Community Network member.

We therefore now inform you that Toshima City is ready for the designation for the 3rd term.

With attached guidelines, you may prepare for the designation. Please notice that we currently have possibilities of designation on line.

Before your designation, we look forward to the submission of a report about the good example that might be discussed during the evaluation process.

SAFE COMMUNI

Again, congratulations for your continuous efforts and achievements.

Dale Hanson Chair International Safe Community Certifying Centre

mildbrand Stjönburg-

Guldbrand Skjönberg General Manager International Safe Community Certifying Centre

高野之夫 殿 日本国東京都 豊島区セーフコミュニティ推進協議会長 豊島区長

高野之夫 区長 殿

貴区の国際セーフコミュニティネットワークメンバー(3回目) としての認証に関する通知

この度、審査員の審査結果の報告により、豊島区(認証番号 296 番)がセーフコミュニ ティとしての国際認証(国際セーフコミュニティネットワークの一員としての)の条件を 満たしていることが確認されました。これを受け、ここに3回目の認証が確定しましたこ とをお伝えします。おめでとうございます。

添付のガイドラインにそって、認証式典の準備を進めてください。なお、現時点では認証 式典はオンラインで開催される(審査員はオンラインでの出席となる)可能性があります ことご承知おきください。

式典に先立ち、審査の際に審査員から示されたと思いますが、グッドイグザンプル(豊 島区の特徴的な取組み、あるいは他の自治体が参考にできる取組み)についてご提出いた だきますようお願いいたします。

改めて、前回認証からの皆様の継続的なご尽力及び成果が評価されましたことについてお 喜び申し上げます。

ASA

国際セーフコミュニティ認証センター 代表 デイル・ハンソン

muldbroad Stjönburg-

国際セーフコミュニティ認証センター ジェネラルマネージャー グールドブランド・フェーンベリ